

Blue Star Limited

Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India.

T: +91 22 6654 4000 F: +91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

October 29, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers.

BSE Scrip Code: 500067

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate/Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that our Registrar & Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited has received the following intimation from shareholder on October 28, 2021 regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate:

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
C001349	M Chitrambalatharasi	6131	145360219	145360287	69

The duplicate share certificate will be issued after completion of requisite formalities by the shareholder.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

We are enclosing herewith the proof of the date of receipt of information by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Blue Star Limited

Rajesh Parte

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

\\172.16.31.16\\egal and Secretarial Documents\\(01) Blue Star Limited\\2021-22\Stock Exchange Compliance\\Reg 39(3) Loss of Share Certificate Intimation\\29-10-2021

105267

glue

From

Ms. M. LALITHA, 311, Block 4A, DOSHI ETOPIA 2, Panchayat Link Road, Perungudi, Chennai – 600096 Mob: 9003125438 To

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, 247 Park, C-101 L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083.

Sir,

 Non receipt of share certificate #6131 for 69 shares and request for issue of duplicate certificate.

Ref: Your letter dated 28/09/2021. Ref No: ID14461

As mentioned to you in previous letter, my parents became sick and they moved from Tiruchirapalli (Trichy) to Chennai on 24th Aug 2013. So, my house in Tiruchirapalli is locked since that time and they passed away in Chennai. So, we did not receive the share certificate no: 6131. Can you please issue a duplicate certificate for the same.

Thanking You.

Station: 22/10/2021

Yours Sincerely,

M. Laletha

(M.LALITHA)

ENCL:

1. Copy of your letter dated 28/09/2021.

